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Dear Students 
 
Welcome to the Post 16 Transition Classroom. We hope you are all well and have been enjoying the 
transition work delivered by your subject teachers so far.  A reminder that if any of you wish to be 
added to another subject classroom as you have not yet fully decided on your final subjects then 
please email the subject teacher or myself mcheadle@brookvalegroby.com and we can sort this out 
for you. 
 
We will be using this classroom to try to keep you up to date with what is going on and deliver to you 
any relevant information you may need in the run up to joining Post 16.  Firstly I would like to 
introduce the Post 16 Staff to you. 
 
Michelle Cheadle (mcheadle@brookvalegroby.com) - Head of Post 16  
Chris Bugh (cbugh@brookvalegroby.com) - SLT P16 Link   
Gemma Smith (gsmith@brookvalegroby.com) - Student Support Officer 
Jo Wells (jwells@brookvalegroby.com) - Post 16 Attendance and Admin Officer 
Adam Godger (agodger@brookvalegroby.com) - Post 16 Lead Tutor 
 
We are all here to support you through this transition period and your 2 years with us in Post 16. 
 
Should you have any general queries/questions then please initially email our general address 
post16@brookvalegroby.com 
 
Any letters and information that we send you will also be posted on this classroom and we hope to be 
able to advertise our enrichment program and tutor program and give you some extra taster tasks to 
have a go at if you wish to. 
 
For now please stay safe and enjoy the transisiton work, if you have any problems please do not 
hesitate to contact us. 
 
Post 16 Team 
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